## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schweiger Dermatology Group, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SDG MGMT Company, LLC
Street Address:	156 West 56th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1003
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3886147	BERNSTEIN MEDICAL	
Registration Number:	3886148	BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTOR	
Registration Number:	3081003	BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTOR	
Registration Number:	4820608	ROBOTIC HAIR TRANSPLANT CENTER OF NEW YO	
Registration Number:	4009185	NEW YORK CENTER FOR HAIR RESTORATION	
Registration Number:	3086694		
Registration Number:	5247248	DR. SCHWEIGER SKIN SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4734017	SPATIQUE MEDICAL SPA	
Registration Number:	4734016	SPATIQUE	
Registration Number:	4496325	CLEARCLINIC	
Registration Number:	4464128	CLEARCLINIC	
Registration Number:	4449189	CLEAR CLINIC	
Registration Number:	4428751	FLY IN FOR CLEAR SKIN	
Registration Number:	4432120	CLEAR CLUB	
Registration Number:	4389879	PERSONAL ACNE COACH	
Registration Number:	4373313	F.A.S.T.	
Registration Number:	4373228	CLEARCLINIC	
Registration Number:	4760555	CLEARCLINIC	

**REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0680** 900481182

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4339643	CLEAR CLINIC
Registration Number:	4743921	CLEAR CLINIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127846935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127846939

**Email:** wsamuels@sh-law.com

Correspondent Name: William Samuels
Address Line 1: 3 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13708.1700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Samuels
SIGNATURE:	/William R. Samuels/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement 1.11 4837-1312-4229 v.1#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement 1.11 4837-1312-4229 v.1#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement 1.11 4837-1312-4229 v.1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0681

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of January 11, 2019 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Schweiger Dermatology Group, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 110 East 55th St, 11th Floor, New York, New York United States 10022 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and SDG MGMT Company, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at 156 West 56th Street, Suite 1003, New York, New York 10019 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the mark(s) indicated on **Schedule 1** attached hereto, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and having the registration number and registration date set forth opposite the mark as listed on Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with all goodwill, rights and proceeds, royalties, income, damages, payments (including without limitation damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of the Mark(s)), and other elements, indicia and incidents of ownerhsip related thereto and to the business, goods and services symbolized thereby, and all registrations thereof; and
- 2. Assignor covenants that it will take any and all actions that may be necessary, desirable, convenient or appropriate for securing, completing, evidencing, confirming, and vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mark and its related property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed befor a notary public and delivered this Assignment to Assignee, as of the day and year first above written.

Schwei	ger Dermatology G	roup, LLC
By:	Benjamin Selzer Da	pitally signed by Benjamin Selzer te: 2019.01.11 13:50:30 -05'00'
Name:	Benjamin Selzer	11 Jan 2018
Title:	Chief Financial Off	icer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0682

# Schedule 1 To Trademark Assignment Agreement

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No
BERNSTEIN MEDICAL	12/7/2010	3886147
BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTORATION	12/7/2010	3886148
BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTORATION	04/11/2006	3081003
ROBOTIC HAIR TRANSPLANT CENTER OF NEW YORK NEW YORK CENTER	09/29/2015	4820608
FOR HAIR RESTORATION	08/08/2011	4009185
	04/25/2006	3086694
DR. SCHWEIGER SKIN SOLUTIONS	7/18/2017	5247248
SPATIQUE MEDICAL SPA	5/12/2015	4734017
SPATIQUE	5/12/2015	4734016
CLEARCLINIC (logo)	3/11/2014	4496325
CLEARCLINIC (logo)	1/7/2014	4464128
CLEAR CLINIC	12/10/2013	4449189
FLY IN FOR CLEAR SKIN	11/5/2013	4428751
CLEAR CLUB	11/12/2013	4432120
PERSONAL ACNE COACH	8/20/2013	4389879

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0683

F.A.S.T.	7/23/2013	4373313
CLEARCLINIC (logo)	7/23/2013	4373228
CLEARCLINIC (logo)	7/23/2015	4760555
CLEAR CLINIC	5/21/2013	4339643
CLEAR CLINIC	5/26/2015	4743921

**RECORDED: 01/11/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0684